Form 3160-4 UNITED STATES
(April 2004) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO FORM APPROVED
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENJ, XV Epies Marh 3105007
T WELL 'COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION R B:ORMN s Lease Serial No.
N NMLC061705
“ \ la Tylpc of Well Oil Well DGas Well [:l Dry D Other Y 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
Type of Completion - [X] New Well D Work Over DDeepen k@ Plug B E] Diff. Re&!
Other QQJ ,C/j" 7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and no.
2. Name of Operator C)l - o PR POKER LAKE UNIT
BEPCO, L.P. l? & 8. Lease Name and Well No.
3. Address 3.a Phone No. (nclude area code) POKER LAKE UNIT 102
P.O. BOX 2760 MIDLAND TX 79702-2760 (432)683-2277 9. API Well No.
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)* li?-lf)icllfl-aiz IP?):();I, or Exploratory
At Surface NENW, 1140' FNL, 2310' FWL POKER LAKE (DELAWARE).SW
. : 11. Sec., T.,R., M, on Block and
At top prod. interval reported below SAME Survey or Area GEC 95 T24S. R30E
: 12. County or Parish 13. State
At total depthSAME EDDY NM
14. Date Spudded 15. Date T.D. Reached 16. Date Completed 17. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GL)*
[ Jp&A [X]Ready to Prod.
10/14/2006 11/05/2006 12/02/2006 3447 GL, 3465' KB
18. Total Depth: MD 8203 19. Plug Back T.D.:. MD 8134 20. Depth Bridge Plug Set:  MD
TVD TVD TVD
21. Type of Electric & Other Mechanical Logs Run (Submit copy of each) 22. Was well cored? K]No D Yes (Submit analysis)
ﬁ, CLN-LDT; GR-AIT Was DSTrun?  {X |No ] Yes (Submit anatysis)
Directional Survey? |:|No lz] Yes (Submit copy)
23. Casing and Liner Record(Report all strings set in well)
Hole Size | Size/Grade | Wt (#/ft)| Top (MD) | Bottom (MD) Smg;ﬁ;{;}e“‘e' TT;IE;: ofSks. & S’(“B"gLV)"" Cement Top* Amount Pulled
12-1/4" | 8-5/8" 324 0 973' 520 0
7-7/8" |5-1/2" 15.5# 0 6272
7-7/8" |[5-172" 17# 6272 8202’ 865 4100' TS
24. Tubing Record
Size Depth Set (MD) [ Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD)| Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) | Packer Depth (MD)
2-7/8" 5858
25. Producing Intervals 26. Perforation Record
Formation Top Bottom Perforated Interval Size No. Holes Perf. Status
A DELAWARE 6150 6740' 6150'- 6156' 0.380 12 PRODUCING
B) 6256' - 6260' 0.380 8 PRODUCING
/o) 6502' - 6206' 0.380 4 PRODUCING
D) 6552'- 6560' 0380 |8 PRODUCING S¢e, Remark
27. Acid, Fracture, Treatment, Cement Sqeeze, Etc.
Depth Interval Amount and Type of Material
6150' - 6260" - 26,239 GALS LIGHTNING 2500, 113,996# OF 16/30 BRADY + 39,714# OF 16/30 SUPER LC
6502' - 6740’ 22,204 GALS LIGHTNING 2500, 104,451# OF 16/30 BRADY + 39,143# OF 16/30 SUPER LC
7850' - 8004' 104,430 GALS PW, 8,498# 14/30 LITE PROP
28. Production - Interval A
Date First | Test Hours Test | Oil Gas Water Oil Grayity Gas Production Method
Produced | Date Tested Production | BBL | MCF BBL Corr. API Gravity
12/2/06 | 1/1/07 |24 _) 80 103 205 PUMPING
Choice Tbg. Press.| Csg. 24 Hr. Oil Gas Water Gas : Oil Well Status
Size Flwg, Press. Rate BBL MCF BBL Ratio
W/O |st 300{150 | —» |80 103|205 PRODUCING
Production - Interval B
Date First - -
Prisuc:fi B:i:e IF!I")eurstsed gr duction ggL l(\;/IaéF nga{?r 8:)115” XF'I"' 8::vity Production Method
_)
Choke Tbg. Press | Csg. 24 Hr. Oil Gas Water Gas ; Oil Well Status
Size Flwg, Press Rate BBL MCF BBL Ratio
SI _)

(See Instructions and spaces for additional data on page 2)




28b. Production - Intervai C

Date First | Test Hours Test Oil Gas Water Qil Gravity Gas | Production Method
Produced | Date Tested .| BB MCF BBL Corr. API Gravity
Production
Choke Csg. 24 Hr, Oil Gas Water Gas : Oil Well Status
Size :lbg- Press. | Press. Rate BBL MCF BBL Ratio
wg.
SI )
28c. Production - Interval D
Date First | Test Hours Test Qil Gas Water Qil Gravity Gas Production Method
Produced | Date Tested Production | BBL MCF BBL Corr. API Gravity
Choke Csg. 24 Hr. Oil Gas Water Gas : Oil Well Status
Size :lbs‘ Press. | Press. Rate BBL MCF BBL Ratio
wg.
Sl )
29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.)
SOLD
30. Summary of Porous Zones (Include Aquifers): 31. Formation (Log) Markers

Show all important zones or porsity and contents thereof: Cored intervals and all drill-stem
tests, inlcuding depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures
and recoveries.

Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Meas’r.(;;)epth
T/RUSTLER 570
T/SALT 960"
B/SALT 3912
T/LAMAR (DELAWARE) 4124’
T/BONE SPRING LIME 8027

32. Additional remarks (include plugging procedure):

6732'- 6740' 8 HOLES - PRODUCING
7850' - 7860' 10 HOLES - PRODUCING
7930' - 7940' 10 HOLES - PRODUCING
7999' - 8004' 5 HOLES - PRODUCING

33. Indicate which itmes have been attached by placing a check in the appropriate boxes:

K] Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set req'd.) D Geological Report D DST Report E Directional Survey
D Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification D Core Analysis D Other

34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions)*

Name (please print)_CINDI GOODMAN , : Title_PRODUCTION CLERK

(o
Signature oy Lt = S Date ___01/03/2007

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 101 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and wilifully to make to any department or agency of the United
States and false, fictitious or fradulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Form 3160-4, page 2)




INCLINATION REPORT

20 - 045 -3 5

1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
?Och Lol éDL]&LJ(\((,) 51 |Poker Lake #102

3. OPERATOR

BEPCO,L.P.

4. ADDRESS

P.O. Box 2760, Midland , Tx. 79702

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec 25, T-24-S, R-30-E, Eddy, N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth  j12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 100)

254 254 0.75 1.31 3.32 3.32
554 300 0.50 .87 2.61 5.93
874 420 1.00 1.75 7.35 13.28
1418 444 0.50 .87 3.86 17.14
1903 485 0.50 .87 4.21 21.35
2124 221 1.50 2.62 5.79 27.14
2402 278 2.25 3.93 10.92 38.06
2528 126 2.75 4.80 6.04 44.10
2686 158 2.00 3.49 5.51 49.61
2694 8 2.50 4.36 0.34 49.95
2845 151 1.75 3.0 4.60 54.55
3034 189 1.756 3.05 5.76 60.31
3233 199 1.00 1.75 3.48 63.79
3383 150 1.00 1.75 2.62 66.41
3483 100 1.00 1.75 1.75 68.16
3638 156 1.00 1.75 2.73 70.89
3796 157 2.50 4.36 6.84 77.73
3883 87 4.25 7.41 6.44 84.17
3923 40 3.00 5.23 2.09 86.26
4010 87 3.75 6.54 5.68 91.94
4137 227 3.00 5.23 11.87 103.81
4390 253 1.75 3.05 7.71 111.52
4655 265 1.00 1.75 4.63 116.15
4967 312 1.00 1.75 5.46 121.61
5284 317 0.50 .87 2.75 124.36
5697 413 0.50 .87 3.59 127.95
6006 307 0.50 .87 2.67 130.62
6375 369 1.00 1.75 6.45 137.07
6912 537 0.50 .87 4.67 141.74
7296 384 1.756 3.06 11.71 153.45
7648 352 0.25 .44 1.54 154.99
7956 308 0.25 .44 1.36 156.34
8180 224 1.25 2.18 4.88 161.22
A lative total displ: of well bore at total depth of. 8180° 161.22' feet.

Inclmatlon measurements T2 made in :

Tubing

D Casing Open Hole IZI

//24/4%/%1/”“

Slg;ﬁtue of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon

Signature of Authorized Representative

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Adobe Drilling
Name of Company Name of Company
Telephone 432-552-5553 Telephone
Area Code Area Code

Certified By / /

7 Date

S (ATl /4//@/ 77—y -0




